

29 October 2020

National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza", Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Compliance with Regulation 52(5) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Ref: "Vodafone Idea Limited" (IDEA / 532822)

Further to our communication on financial results, in connection with Un-audited Financial Results (standalone and consolidated) for the quarter / half year ended September 30, 2020, we are enclosing herewith a certificate pursuant to Regulation 52(5) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 issued by IDBI Trusteeship Services Limited, acting as the Debenture Trustee for the Non-Convertible Debentures issued by the Company.

Thanking you,

Yours truly, For **Vodafone Idea Limited**

Pankaj Kapdeo Company Secretary

Encl: As above

myvi.in

Vodafone Idea Limited (formerly Idea Cellular Limited) An Aditya Birla Group & Vodafone partnership

Birla Centurion, 10th to 12th Floor, Century Mills Compound, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400030. T: +91 95940 04000 | F: +91 22 2482 0095

Registered Office:

Suman Tower, Plot no. 18, Sector 11, Gandhinagar - 382011, Gujarat. T: +91 79667 14000 | F: +91 79 2323 2251 CIN: L32100GJ1996PLC030976

Page 1 of 1

IDBI Trusteeship Services Ltd CIN : U65991MH2001GOI131154

1672_4/ITSL/OPR/2020

October 29, 2020

To,

Vodafone Idea Limited The Company Secretary Vodafone Idea Limited 5th floor "Windsor", Off C.S.T Road, Kalina, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400 085.

Subject: Certificate u/r 52(5) of SEBI (Listing Obligations & disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, for all the Non-Convertible Debentures Issued by Vodafone Idea Limited, for the half year ended September 30, 2020.

() IDBI trustee

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are acting as Debenture Trustee for the Unsecured, Redeemable Non-Convertible Debentures issued by Vodafone Idea Limited ("The Issuer") on a private placement basis.

In terms of the provisions of Regulation 52(5) of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, ('Regulations') we certify that we have taken note of the disclosures made by the Issuer as enclosed herewith under Regulation 52(4) of the Regulations without verification.

Thanking you

Yours truly

IDBI Trusteeship Services Limited

Authorized Signatory

Encl. As above